SB0031/807073/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 31</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike "a" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; and in lines 8 and 9, in each instance, strike "supervision" and substitute "<u>supervisor</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 9 and 13, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 22, strike "AN" and substitute "<u>THE</u>".

On page 4, in line 20, strike the first "A" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 28, strike "A" and substitute "<u>THE</u>".

On page 5, in line 30, strike the first "AN" and substitute "THE".

On page 6, in lines 3 and 14, in each instance, after "SUPERVISION" insert "<u>BY</u> <u>THE COMMISSIONER</u>".

On page 7, in line 13, strike "§ 7–605" and substitute "§ 7–106"; in line 19, after "ARTICLE" insert ", ANY MEMBER OF THE INTERNATIONALLY ACTIVE INSURANCE GROUP, OR ANY OTHER STATE, FEDERAL, OR INTERNATIONAL REGULATORY AGENCIES FOR MEMBERS OF THE INTERNATIONALLY ACTIVE INSURANCE GROUP"; strike beginning with "(VI)" in line 20 down through the semicolon in line 24; in line 25, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(VI)"; strike beginning with "UNDER" in line 28 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 29; and in line 30, strike "(1)(VI)" and substitute "(1)(V)".